Containerships plc has applied for its issued bonds to be listed on the Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd's stock exchange list

CONTAINERSHIPS PLC, STOCK EXCHANGE RELEASE 15 January 2018 at 20.30 EET

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO ANY JURISDICTION IN WHICH THE RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION WOULD BE UNLAWFUL.

Containerships plc has today applied for its issued bonds to be listed on the Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd's ("Nasdaq Helsinki ") stock exchange list. Public trading in the notes is expected to commence on or about 18 January 2018 under the trading code "CONJVAIH21".

For more information, please contact

CONTAINERSHIPS PLC

Kari-Pekka Laaksonen, CEO Phone: 020-744 1364 E-mail: <u>kari-pekka.laaksonen@containerships.fi</u>

Distribution:

Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd Main media <u>www.containershipsgroup.com/investors</u>

The information is of such character which Containerships plc shall disclose pursuant to EU Market Abuse Regulation (596/2014/EU) and the Act on Trading with Financial Instruments (748/2012, as amended). The information was distributed for disclosure, through the contact person set out above, at 20.30 EET on 15 January 2018.

This press release is neither an offer to sell nor a solicitation of an offer to buy any of the bonds or any other security of Containerships plc. The statements in this press release that are not historical facts may be forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties that could cause the outcome to be materially different. Containerships plc undertakes no obligation to revise or update any forward looking statements, unless required to do so under applicable securities laws.

About Containerships plc

Containerships plc is a full-service logistics company providing safe, fast container transportation in the Baltic Sea, North Sea and the Mediterranean. Containerships offers both standard and customised containers and variable logistics solutions from door to door. More information is available at www.containershipsgroup.com.